tangential curve, concave southerly, having a radius of 1909.55 feet and a central angle of 10 degrees 38 minutes 27 
seconds to the point of beginning.

Gernander Creek AMA, Winona County, 13.9 acres, Acq: 160846

A strip of land lying in:

The South One-half (S ½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of Section Nineteen (19). Township One Hundred Five 
(105) North, Range Seven (7) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, Except that certain 
piece and parcel of land sold to the County of Winona in said state described in the certain deed dated October 14, 
1936, and filed for record in the office of the Register of Deeds on and for said Winona County on October 23, 1936,

[...]

and recorded in Book 174 of Deeds, pg. 379.

AND

That part of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) and of the North One-Half (N ½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) and of 
the Southwest Quarter (SW¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Five 
(105) North, Range Seven (7) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, more particularly 
bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the center post of said Section Thirty (30); thence running 
due south 1470 feet; thence S.

[...]

thence southeasterly along said tributary centerline, a 
distance of 225, and said easement there terminating.

Gilbert Lake AMA, Crow Wing County, 64.34 acres, Acq: 161030

The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW1/4 NW1/4), Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One 
Hundred thirty-four (134), Range Twenty-eight (28), except a strip of land 100 feet in width previously conveyed to 
Minnesota and International Railway Company by Deed dated July 2, 1913, filed December 31, 1913, and recorded 
in Book 25 of Deeds, page 360, Crow Wing County, Minnesota

AND

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4 NW1/4), Section Twenty-seven (27), 
Township One Hundred Thirty-four (134), Range Twenty-eight (28), lying Southeasterly of the railroad right-of-
way, subject to easements, reservations and restrictions of record, Crow Wing County, Minnesota

AND
The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE1/4 NW1/4), Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One

[...]

of County State Aid Highway 7 along the easterly side thereof.

ALSO EXCEPT,

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE¼ of SW¼) of Section Twenty-
six (26), and the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE ¼ of NW¼) of Section Thirty-
five (35), all in Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Six (6) West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the southeast corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Southwest 
Quarter (SE¼ of SW¼) of Section Twenty-six (26); thence on an assumed bearing of

[...]

degrees 30 minutes 16 seconds West 303 feet more or less to the point of beginning,

together with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto.

White Earth AMA, Becker County, 58 Acres, Acq: 160994

Lot Four (4) and the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW¼, SE¼) of Section Ten
(10) in Township One Hundred Forty-two (142) North, Range Forty (40) West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Becker County, Minnesota, LESS and EXCEPT:

That part of Government Lot 4 and that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter in Section 
10, Township 142 North, Range 40 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Becker County, Minnesota,